“A parcel of land (Lot 20-B, Block 33 of the subdivision plan (LRC) Psd-335461, approved 
as a non-subdivision project, being a portion of Lot 20, Block 33, (LRC) Psd-57373, 
L.R.C. Cad. Record No. 124), situated in the Barrio of Balibago, containing an area of One 
Hundred Fifty Six (156) Square Meters; 

2. MOTOR VEHICLE

MAKE	 :  FORD Eco Sport
YEAR/MODEL	 :  2015
ENGINE NO.	 :  UEAJAFD15462
CHASIS NO.	 :  MPC3XXMXKSFD15462
PLATE NO.	 :  ABD 7854

3. BANK ACCOUT

BANK: BANK OF THE PHILIPPINE ISLANDS 
BRANCH: 1012-Dau, Mabalacat City Branch, Pampanga

[...]

Manila, against Respondents-Mortgagors, SPOUSES MARTE D. CAYANAN and 
JOSEPHINE 111. CAYANAN, with address at #224 A. Mabini St., Brgy. Maimpis, 
City of San Fernando, Pampanga, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of November 20, 2025 amounts to PESOS: SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THREE and 00/100 ( Php 765,253.00), 
excluding penalties, attorney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned 
duly authorized deputy sheriff will sell at public auction on MARCH 18, 2026 at 10:00 
A.M. or soon thereafter at the main entrance of the Regional Trial Court, Capitol

[...]

and more 
particularly described as a parcel of land (Lot 20, Blk. 8 of the subdivision plan, (LRC) 
Psd-605411, being a portion of lot 3021, Bacolor Cad., LRC Cad. Rec. No. 1515) 
situated in the Mun. of Bacolor, Prov. of Pampanga; containing an area of Six Hundred 
Twenty Eight (628) Square Meters; before Notary Public Atty. Regina Gopez Agustin, 
as per Doc. No. 16, Page No. 94, Book No. XXVII, Series of 2026.

Punto! Central Luzon: February 15, 22 & March 1, 2026

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of JUANITA R.

[...]

and more particularly described as a 
parcel of land (Lot 1282-A of the Subd. Plan (LRC) Psd-130812, being a portion of Lot-1282, 
Porac Cadastre (LRC) Rec. No. 372) situated in the Bo. of Manibaug, Municipality of Porac, 
Province of Pampanga; Containing an area of Two Hundred Seventy Seven (277sq.m.) 
Square Meters; and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 84581-R; before Notary 
Public Atty. Princess L. Buan, as per Doc. No. 5914, Page No. 101, Book No. CXXVI, 
Seriess of 2025.

Punto! Central Luzon: February 8, 15 & 22, 2026

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

[...]

Extrajudicial Settlement with Waiver of Rights on his/her estate; and more particularly 
described as a parcel of land located in Barangay of San Ildefonso, Municipality of 
Magalang, Province of Pampanga, covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 045-
2018001247; with an area of Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six (17,786) 
Square Meters, more or less, together with all the improvements existing thereon, including 
but not limited to a residential house and other structures; before Notary Public Atty. Koko 
Pangan Gonzales, as per Doc. No. 0623, Page No. 037, Book No.

[...]

and more particularly described as a parcel of land (Lot 7-B, 
Block 6 of the subdivision plan Psd-03-018002, being a portion of Lot 7, Block 6, Psd-
67299, L.R.C. Rec. No. ), situated in the barrio of Sto. Domingo, Mun. of Angeles Province 
of Pampanga; containing an area of One Hundred Thirty Nine (139) Square meters; and 
covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 75916 Registry of Deeds for Angeles City; 
before Notary Public Atty. Tommy De Leon Aquino, as per Doc. No. 709, Page No. 59, 
Book No. XIV, Seriess of 2026.

Punto! Central Luzon: February 8, 15 & 22, 2026